
LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

Business & Technology Department

Accounting-A.S. 2014-2015 non-accredited P AR I I I
Business Administration-A.S (Bus. Admin 

programs grouped under 1 PPR) 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P
Bus. Admin: Aviation Management Option new non-accredited P

Business Management-A.A.S. (Bus. Mangt. 

programs grouped under 1 PPR) 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P
Bus. Mgmt: Entrepreneurship and Small Bus. 

Option 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P

Bus. Mgmt International Business Option 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P

Paralegal Studies-A.A.S.

2011-2012
Approved

American Bar 

Association 

(ABA) 2013 2020 P AR I I I P AR I

Travel, Tourism and Hospitality Mgmt-A.A.S.

2014-2015 non-accredited P AR I I I
Word Processing Specialist-CERT   non-accredited P AR I I I P

ELA Department

Education Associate: Bilingual Child-A.A. (3 

Education programs grouped under 1 PPR)

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articulation with 

Queens College P AR I I I P AR I
Education: Childhood - AA

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articulation with 

Queens College P AR I I I P AR I
Education: Secondary - AA

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articulation with 

Queens College P AR I I I P AR I
Modern Languages-A.A. 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P

Updated 7/6/16



LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

ESL 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I
Spanish Translation-A.A. new 2009 non-accredited P P AR I I I

ENGLISH Department

Writing/Composition Program (ENG099,101,102, 

& 103) 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I
Writing and Literature (English)-A.A. new 2007 non-accredited P AR I I I P

Journalism Option new 2011 non-accredited P AR I
Creative Writing Track (Writing & Lit.) new 2011 non-accredited P AR I

HUMANITIES Department

Commercial Photography-A.A.S. (3 Photo. 

programs grouped under 1 PPR) 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I
Commercial Photography: Fine Arts Option non-accredited P AR I I I
Commerical Photography-CERT 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I

Communication Studies-A.A 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I I
Fine Arts-A.S. (both Fine Arts programs grouped 

under 1 PPR) 2012-2013 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR
Fine Arts: Design Studies Option- A.S. 2012-2013 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR

Music Recording Technology-A.A.S. 2014-2015 non-accredited P AR I I I
New Media Technology-A.A.S. (both Media 

programs grouped under 1 PPR) 2012-2013 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR
Digital Media Arts-CERT new 2009 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR

Philosophy-A.A. new 2009 non-accredited P AR I I
Theatre- A.A. new 2011 non-accredited P AR I

MATHEMATICS, ENGINEERING, & 

COMPUTER SCIENCE (MEC)

Basic Skills-Math 2012-2013 P AR I I I P AR

Updated 7/6/16



LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

Computer Operations: Network Admin and 

Security Option-A.A.S. 2009-2010 non-accredited I P AR I I I

Computer Science-A.S. 2009-2010 non-accredited I P AR I I I

Computer Technology-A.A.S. 2009-2010 non-accredited I P AR I I I

Programming and Systems-A.A.S. 2009-2010 non-accredited I P AR I I I
Engineering: Civil - A.S. (3 Engineering program 

reviews grouped under 1 PPR)

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articualtion with 

City College P AR I I I P AR I

Engineering Science:Electrical -A.S.

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articualtion with 

City College P AR I I I P AR I
Engineering: Mechanical - A.S.

2011-2012

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articualtion with 

City College P AR I I I P AR I

NATURAL SCIENCES Department

Biology - A.S. new 2010 non-accredited P AR I I
Environmental Science - A.S. new 2010 non-accredited P AR I I

HEALTH SCIENCES Department

Food Service Mgmt-A.A.S (Food Mngt. programs 

grouped under 1 PPR) 2007-2008 non-accredited P P P AR I I I
School Food Service Mgmt- A.A.S 2007-2008 non-accredited P P P AR I I I

Updated 7/6/16



LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

Dietetic Technician-A.S.

2007-2008

Approved

Accreditation 

Council for 

Education in 

Nutrition & 

Dietetics 

(ACEND)

2002 2013 P P AR I I I I
Human Services:Gerontology-A.A. (Human 

Services programs grouped under 1 PPR) 2012-2013 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR
Human Services: Mental Health-A.A. 2012-2013 non-accredited P AR I I I P AR
Nursing-A.A.S. (Nursing programs grouped under 

1 PPR)

2008-2009

Accredited; dual-

joint articulation 

with York & 

Lehman

National 

League for 

Nursing 

Commission, 

Inc.,  also New 

York State 2008 2016 P AR I I I
Practical Nursing-CERT. 2004-2005 non-accredited New York State 2011 2016 P AR I I I

Occupational Therapy Assistant-A.S.

2012-2013

Accredited

ACOTE – 

Accredited 

Council for 

Occupational 

Therapy 

Education of 

the American 

Occupational 

Therapy 

Association 2006 2016 P AR I I I P AR

Updated 7/6/16



LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

Physical Therapist Assistant-A.A.S.

2008-2009

Accredited

Commission on 

Accreditation in 

Physical Therapy 

Education 2010 2020 P AR I I I

Radiologic Technology-A.A.S.

new 2008 non-accredited

Recognized by 

the American 

Registry of 

Radiologic 

Technologists 

(ARRT) as 

Accredited 

through 

LaGuardia 

Community 

College’s 

Middle States 

Accreditation P AR I I I

Veterinary Technology-A.A.S.

2009-2010 Accredited

Committee on 

Veterinary 

Technician 

Education & 

Activities 2012 AR I I I P AR I I

SOCIAL SCIENCE Department

Psychology-A.A. (as of fall 2013; was an A.S. 

degree prior to Pathways) new 2012 non-accredited P AR

Criminal Justice-A.S.

2013-2014

non-accredited; 

dual-joint 

articulation with 

John Jay P AR I I I P

Updated 7/6/16



LaGuardia Community College

Learning Outcomes Assessment schedule

DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree

PPR LAST 

COMPLETED

Accreditation 

STATUS

Accreditating 

body

Last  

accredita

tion

Next 

accredit

ation

2010-

2011

2011-

2012

2012-

2013

2013-

2014

2014-

2015

2015-

2016

2016-

2017

2017-

2018

2018-

2019

2019-

2020

Program/Option/Certificate by department

Urban Studies 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I
LIBERAL ARTS Major 

Liberal Arts: Mathematics and Science 2010-2011 non-accredited AR I I I P AR I I

Liberal Arts:Social Sciences and Humanities 2010-2011 non-accredited AR I I I P AR I I
Lib Arts: Deaf Studies Option 2008-2009 non-accredited P AR I I I
Lib Arts: History Option non-accredited P AR I I I
Lib Arts: International Studies Option non-accredited P AR I I I
Lib Arts: Latin American Studies Option non-accredited P AR I I I
Lib Arts: Media Studies Option non-accredited P AR I I I
Lib Arts: Music Option (new) non-accredited P AR I I I

OTHER PROGRAMS

Library Department 2013-2014 non-accredited P AR I I I P

P 7 8 10 12 12 9 5 10 9 10

AR 3 12 8 10 9 15 9 5 10 9

I 4 3 10 18 24 28 29 29 24 24

Updated 7/6/16


