				Last	Next										
	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating	accredita										2018-	2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion	ation	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Program/Option/Certificate by department															
Business & Technology Department															
Accounting-A.S.	2014-2015	non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	I		
Business Administration-A.S (Bus. Admin programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	1	ı	1			Р
Bus. Admin: Aviation Management Option	new	non-accredited													Р
Business Management-A.A.S. (Bus. Mangt. programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	ı	I	- 1			Р
Bus. Mgmt: Entrepreneurship and Small Bus. Option	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	- 1	_	-			Р
Bus. Mgmt International Business Option	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	I	- 1	I			Р
Paralegal Studies-A.A.S.	2011-2012	Approved	American Bar Association (ABA)	2013	2020	P	AR	ı					P	AR	
Travel, Tourism and Hospitality Mgmt-A.A.S.	2014-2015	non-accredited							Р	AR	ı	ı	ı		
Word Processing Specialist-CERT		non-accredited						Р	AR	I	ı	I			Р
ELA Department															
Education Associate: Bilingual Child-A.A. (3 Education programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2011-2012	non-accredited; dual-joint articulation with Queens College				P	AR	1	ı	1			P	AR	-
Education: Childhood - AA	2011-2012	non-accredited; dual-joint articulation with Queens College				P	AR	1	ı	1			P	AR	I
Education: Secondary - AA	2011-2012	non-accredited; dual-joint articulation with Queens College				P	AR	I	I	I			P	AR	I
Modern Languages-A.A.	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	I	I	Ī			Р

				Last	Next										
	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating	accredita										2018-	2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion	ation	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Program/Option/Certificate by department												_	_		<u> </u>
ESL	2008-2009	non-accredited								Р	AR	ı	ı	I	<u> </u>
Spanish Translation-A.A.	new 2009	non-accredited								Р	Р	AR	- 1	- 1	I
ENGLISH Department															
Writing/Composition Program (ENG099,101,102, & 103)	2008-2009	non-accredited								P	AR	_	_	_	
Writing and Literature (English)-A.A.	new 2007	non-accredited						D	AR		AIV.	-	•	•	P
								Р	AK		ı	ı	D	A D	P
Journalism Option	new 2011	non-accredited											Г	AR	ı
Creative Writing Track (Writing & Lit.)	new 2011	non-accredited											Р	AR	l
HUMANITIES Department															
Commercial Photography-A.A.S. (3 Photo.															
programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2008-2009	non-accredited								Р	AR	-1	- 1	- 1	
Commercial Photography: Fine Arts Option		non-accredited								Р	AR	- 1	- 1		
Commerical Photography-CERT	2008-2009	non-accredited								Р	AR	I	- 1	1	
Communication Studies-A.A	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1	- 1		
Fine Arts-A.S. (both Fine Arts programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2012-2013	non-accredited					Р	AR	ı	ı	ı			Р	AR
Fine Arts: Design Studies Option- A.S.	2012-2013	non-accredited					Р	AR	Т	ı	- 1			Р	AR
Music Recording Technology-A.A.S.	2014-2015	non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1		
New Media Technology-A.A.S. (both Media programs grouped under 1 PPR)	2012-2013	non-accredited					P	AR	_					P	AR
Digital Media Arts-CERT	new 2009	non-accredited					D	AR	÷	i	i			P	AR
Philosophy-A.A.	new 2009	non-accredited						7 (1)			P	AR			7111
Theatre- A.A.	new 2003	non-accredited										7 (1)	P	AR	
	2011	addirection												,	
MATHEMATICS, ENGINEERING, &															
COMPUTER SCIENCE (MEC)															
Basic Skills-Math	2012-2013						Р	AR	I	1	- 1			Р	AR

				Last	Next										
	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating			2010-	2011-	2012-	2013-	2014-	2015-	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion				2013						2019	2020
Program/Option/Certificate by department															
Computer Operations: Network Admin and															
Security Option-A.A.S.	2009-2010	non-accredited				ı					Р	AR		I	
Computer Science-A.S.	2009-2010	non-accredited				- 1					Р	AR	- 1	- 1	I
Computer Technology-A.A.S.	2009-2010	non-accredited				- 1					Р	AR	- 1	- 1	I
Programming and Systems-A.A.S.	2009-2010	non-accredited				- 1					Р	AR	_		- 1
Engineering: Civil - A.S. (3 Engineering program		non-accredited;													
reviews grouped under 1 PPR)		dual-joint													
		articualtion with													
	2011-2012	City College				Р	AR	I	ı	ı			Р	AR	I
Engineering Science:Electrical -A.S.		non-accredited;													
		dual-joint articualtion with													
	0044 0040	City College				P	4 D						D	4 D	
Francisco de Markanica I. A. C.	2011-2012	non-accredited;				Р	AR	ı	ı	ı			Р	AR	
Engineering: Mechanical - A.S.		dual-joint													
		articualtion with													
	2011-2012	City College				P	AR	1	1	1			P	AR	
	2011 2012	ony conego				•	7111	'	•	•				7 (1)	
NATURAL SCIENCES Department															
Biology - A.S.	new 2010	non-accredited										Р	AR	ı	ı
Environmental Science - A.S.	new 2010	non-accredited										Р	AR	ı	I
HEALTH SCIENCES Department															
Food Service Mgmt-A.A.S (Food Mngt. programs															
grouped under 1 PPR)	2007-2008	non-accredited							Р	Р	Р	AR	- 1		1
School Food Service Mgmt- A.A.S	2007-2008	non-accredited							Р	Р	Р	AR	1	I	1

				Last	Next										
	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating			2010-	2011-	2012-	2013-	2014-	2015.	2016-	2017-	2018-	2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion				2013						2019	2020
Program/Option/Certificate by department		CIALGO	- Seay	4.01.	u.i.o.ii			20.0		20.0	20.0		20.0	20.0	2020
Dietetic Technician-A.S.			Accreditation												
			Council for												
			Education in												
		Approved	Nutrition &												
		Approved	Dietetics												
			(ACEND)		2010										
III and On the Orange taken A A /III and	2007-2008			2002	2013				Р	Р	AR	I	I	I	I
Human Services:Gerontology-A.A. (Human	2012-2013	non-accredited					D	AR						D	AR
Services programs grouped under 1 PPR) Human Services: Mental Health-A.A.	2012-2013	non-accredited					Г D	AR			<u> </u>			Г D	AR
	2012-2013	non-accredited					Р	An	l l	- 1	Į.			P	An
Nursing-A.A.S. (Nursing programs grouped under 1 PPR)			National												
			League for												
		Accredited; dual-	Nursing												
		joint articulation	Commission,												
		with York &	Inc., also New												
	2008-2009	Lehman	York State	2008	2016					Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1	
Practical Nursing-CERT.	2004-2005	non-accredited	New York State	2011	2016					Р	AR	_	- 1		
Occupational Therapy Assistant-A.S.			ACOTE –												
			Accredited												
			Council for												
			Occupational												
		Accredited	Therapy Education of												
			the American												
			Occupational												
			Therapy												
	2012-2013		Association	2006	2016		Р	AR	1	ı	ı			Р	AR

				Last	Next										
	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating										2017-		2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion	ation	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Program/Option/Certificate by department															
Physical Therapist Assistant-A.A.S.															
			Commission on												
		Accredited	Accreditation in												
			Physical Therapy												
	2008-2009		Education	2010	2020					Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1	
Radiologic Technology-A.A.S.															
The area of the ar			Recognized by												
			the American												
			Registry of												
			Radiologic												
			Technologists												
			(ARRT) as												
			Accredited												
			through												
			LaGuardia												
			Community												
			College's												
			Middle States												
	new 2008	non-accredited	Accreditation								Р	AR	- 1	- 1	1
Veterinary Technology-A.A.S.			Committee on												
			Veterinary												
			Technician												
			Education &												
	2009-2010	Accredited	Activities	2012		AR	- 1	- 1	- 1			Р	AR	- 1	- 1
SOCIAL SCIENCE Department															
Psychology-A.A. (as of fall 2013; was an A.S.															
degree prior to Pathways)	new 2012	non-accredited												Р	AR
Criminal Justice-A.S.		non-accredited;													
		dual-joint													
		articulation with													
	2013-2014	John Jay						Р	AR		1				Р

	PPR LAST	Accreditation	Accreditating	Last	Next	2010	2011	2012	2012	2014	2015	2016	2017	2019	2019-
DEPARTMENT/UNIT - Degree	COMPLETED	STATUS	body	tion									2017-	2019	2019-
Program/Option/Certificate by department															
Urban Studies	2008-2009	non-accredited									Р	AR	-	_	1
LIBERAL ARTS Major															
Liberal Arts: Mathematics and Science	2010-2011	non-accredited				AR	I	- 1	ı			Р	AR	- 1	1
Liberal Arts:Social Sciences and Humanities	2010-2011	non-accredited				AR	- 1	- 1	- 1			Р	AR	- 1	1
Lib Arts: Deaf Studies Option	2008-2009	non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	I		
Lib Arts: History Option		non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	ı		
Lib Arts: International Studies Option		non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1		ı		
Lib Arts: Latin American Studies Option		non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1		Т		
Lib Arts: Media Studies Option		non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1		
Lib Arts: Music Option (new)		non-accredited							Р	AR	- 1	- 1	- 1		
OTHER PROGRAMS															
Library Department	2013-2014	non-accredited						Р	AR	- 1	_	_			Р
		Р				7	8	10	12	12	9	5	10	9	10
		AR		_		3	12	8	10	9	15	9	5	10	9
_		I				4	3	10	18	24	28	29	29	24	24